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Traill Pavement Design
12 ft wide path — 57 asphalt
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2 ft wide shoulders on either side — soil /grass
1.07% slope down toward Black Hawk Creek
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Total Volume Table

Station Fill Area | Cut Area | Fill Volume | Cut Volume | Cumulative Fill Vol | Cumulative Cut Vol
19+05.00 | 0.55 0.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19+50.00 | 0.66 0.33 1.02 0.61 1.02 0.61
20+00.00 | 2.61 0.00 3.03 0.30 4.05 0.91
20+50.00 | 0.21 0.46 2.61 0.43 6.66 1.34
21+00.00 | 0.00 0.81 0.19 1.18 6.85 2.52
21+50.00 | 0.04 0.44 0.03 1.16 6.88 3.68
22+00.00 | 0.89 0.02 0.86 0.42 7.74 411
22+50.00 | 10.75 0.00 10.78 0.02 18.52 412
23+00.00 | 0.30 1.02 10.23 0.94 28.75 5.06
23+50.00 | 2.90 6.97 2.97 7.40 31.72 12.46
23+93.34 | 0.54 0.44 2.76 5.95 34.48 18.41

Total Volume Table
Station | Fill Area | Cut Area | Fill Volume | Cut Volume | Cumulative Fill Vol | Cumulative Cut Vol
10+00.00 | 0.00 16.75 0.00 24.42 91.44 137.89
10+50.00 | 0.00 16.95 0.00 31.21 91.44 169.10
11+00.00 | 0.00 17.16 0.00 31.59 91.44 200.69
11+50.00 | 0.00 5.30 0.00 20.80 91.44 221.49
124+00.00 | 9.90 0.00 9.13 4.95 100.57 226.45
12+50.00 | 11.18 0.00 19.45 0.00 120.03 226.45
13+00.00 | 11.84 0.00 21.29 0.00 141.32 226.45
13+50.00 | 12.22 0.00 22.27 0.00 163.59 226.45
14+00.00 | 12.79 0.00 23.15 0.00 186.74 226.45
14+50.00 | 8.86 0.00 20.04 0.00 206.79 226.45
15+00.00 | 4.33 0.00 12.22 0.00 219.00 226.45
15+50.00 | 0.80 0.62 4.75 0.57 223.75 227.02
16+00.00 | 0.00 6.11 0.74 6.23 224.49 233.25
16+50.00 | 0.00 3.50 0.00 8.89 224.49 242.14
174+00.00 | 0.00 2.28 0.00 5.35 224.49 247.49
174+50.00 | 0.10 1.16 0.09 3.20 224.58 250.69
17+75.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.55 224.62 251.24

Total Volume Table

Station | Fill Area | Cut Area | Fill Volume | Cut Volume | Cumulative Fill Vol | Cumulative Cut Vol
0+00.00 | 0.65 0.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0+50.00 | 5.30 0.00 5.51 0.60 5.51 0.60
1+00.00 | 0.00 10.96 4.91 10.15 10.42 10.75
1+50.00 | 2.04 0.77 1.89 10.87 12.31 21.62
2+00.00 | 1.76 0.53 3.52 1.21 15.82 22.82
2+50.00 | 0.73 1.34 2.31 1.73 18.13 24.55
3+00.00 | 0.64 0.35 1.28 1.56 19.41 26.11
3+50.00 | 0.00 3.50 0.58 3.59 19.99 29.70
4+00.00 | 0.00 6.19 0.00 9.03 19.99 38.73
4+50.00 | 0.00 8.27 0.00 13.42 19.99 52.16
5+00.00 | 0.00 9.19 0.00 16.16 19.99 68.32
5+50.00 | 0.00 9.96 0.00 17.73 19.99 86.05
6+00.00 | 0.50 1.13 0.47 10.27 20.46 96.32
6+50.00 | 0.64 1.48 1.06 2.41 21.51 98.73
7+00.00 | 11.45 0.00 11.19 1.37 32.71 100.10
7+50.00 | 10.84 0.00 20.64 0.00 53.34 100.10
8+00.00 | 10.14 0.00 19.42 0.00 72.76 100.10
8+50.00 | 5.02 0.00 14.03 0.00 86.80 100.10
9+00.00 | 0.00 2.40 4.64 2.22 91.44 102.33
9+50.00 | 0.00 9.63 0.00 11.14 91.44 113.46
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Material Table

Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume

Material Table

0+00.00 | 6.67 | 0.00 0.00
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Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume
0+50.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 12.35
10400.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 246.91
14+00.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 24.69
10450.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 259.26 .
1+50.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 37.04 Material Table
11400.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 271.60 e
2+00.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 49.38 11+50.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 283.95 Station Area | Volume | Cumulative Volume EZ
2450.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 61.73 =
12400.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 296.30 19+05.00 | 6.67 | 0.00 0.00 %5
3400.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 74.07
12450.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 308.64 19+50.00 | 6.67 | 11.11 1111 %LIZJ
3+50.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 86.42 Z
134+00.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 320.99 20+00.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 23.46 =0
4+00.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 98.77 2
13450.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 333.33 20+50.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 35.80 EE
4+50.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 111.11 o
14+400.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 345.68 21+00.00 | 6.67 1 12.35 | 48.15
5400.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 123.46
14+450.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 358.02 21+50.00 | 6.67 1 12.35 | 60.49
5+50.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 135.80 22400.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 72.84 EDUCATIONAL - NOT
15400.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 370.37 FOR CONSTRUCTION
6+00.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 148.15 797:50.00 | 6.67 [ 1235 | 8519
15450.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 382.72 : : : :
6+50.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 160.49
164+00.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 395.06 25+00.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 97.53
7400.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 172.84
16450.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 407.41 25+50.00 | .67 | 12.55 | 109.88
7+50.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 185.19
17400.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 419.75 25+93.34 1 6.67 1 10.70 | 120.58
8+00.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 |197.53
17450.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 432.10
8+50.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 | 209.88
17+475.00 | 0.00 | 3.09 435.19

9+00.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 222.22

9+50.00 | 6.67 | 12.35 234.57
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